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:)5 O CONTRACTORS BY OF

Ranking by operating margin

(pre-exceptional)

Severfield-Rowen
Keepmoat

Southern Electric Contracting
Watkin Jones

Bouygues UK

Keller

United House

PC Harrington

Apollo Property Services Group
Forth Holdings

Higgins Group

Biwater

William Hare Group

Carey Group

Interserve

Miller

Imtech Technical Services
Wates Group

Spie Matthew Hall

T Clarke

Bam Nuttall

Emcor Group UK

Costain

Newarthill

Shepherd Building Group

-RATING MARGIN®

e
3.4
3.2
3.2
31
2.8
2.8
2.7
2.7
2.7
2.6
2.5
2.5
2.3
2.2
21
2.0
1.9
1.9
1.8
1.7
1.6
1.5
1.5
1.5



